TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.		03/23/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S. Rothschild & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1653121	BEALE & THURLOE LTD.
Registration Number:	1559936	CONCEPT II
Registration Number:	1202844	IZZI
Registration Number:	1621317	IZZI'S GANG
Registration Number:	1615804	IZZI'S KIDS
Registration Number:	1408632	JUNIOR CONCEPT
Registration Number:	1744606	LARRY LEVINE
Registration Number:	2204646	ROTHSCHILD
Registration Number:	2213571	S. ROTHSCHILD
Registration Number:	1447625	SOUTH CREEK
Registration Number:	1508283	STORM STOPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)545-3309

TRADEMARK 900157849 REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0704 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.592.1400

Email: rbroder@herrick.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Broder

Address Line 1: 2 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Herrick, Feinstein LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-9301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04916-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Broder
Signature:	/RSB/
Date:	03/23/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=cit tm terminate_20100323153048#page1.tif source=cit tm terminate_20100323153048#page2.tif source=cit tm terminate_20100323153048#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0705

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as March 23, 2010, by THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. having an office at 11 West 42nd Street, New York, NY 10036 ("CIT") and S. ROTHSCHILD & CO., INC. a New York corporation ("SRI") having its principal executive offices at 500 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10018.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2000, CIT and SRI entered into an Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which SRI granted a security interest to CIT in certain collateral as defined in said Security Agreement, including the United States trademarks registrations listed in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, an Assignment of Security (Trademarks) was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 2078/0432 and reel/frame 2078/0373; and

WHEREAS, SRI has satisfied all of its obligations to CIT under the Security Agreement and CIT wishes to release its security interest in and to such trademark registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u>;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

HF 5699478 v.2 #04916/0004 03/18/2010 12:15 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0706

- 1. CIT hereby releases its security interest and any right, title and interest that it may have in and to all Trademarks listed on Schedule A, does hereby release and terminate all liens and security interests in and to the trademark collateral which were granted, pledged and assigned to CIT under the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Release may be filed by CIT or SRI with the United States Patent and Trademark Office without further notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Release to be duly executed on the day and year first above written.

S. ROTHSCHILD & COAINC

By: ___ Name: Title:

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Name: Fourth J. Atterer

Title: DIRECTOR

EXHIBIT I

TRADEMARKS

L Devictor No:	<u>Mark</u>
Trademark Registration No:	Beale & Thurloe Ltd.
1653121	
1559936	Concept II
1202844	\zzi
	Izzi's Gang
1621317	Izzi's Kids
1615804	Junior Concept
1408632	
1744606	Larry Levine
2204646	Rothschild
	S. Rothschild
2213571	South Creek
1447625	Storm Stopper
1508283	Storm Stopper

HF 5699478 v.2 #04916/0004 03/18/2010 12:15 PM

RECORDED: 03/23/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0708